

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7730/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2006 in SA No.692/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

V.C., BANARAS HINDU UNIVERSITY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANAND KUMAR RAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
for Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.
for Mr. Maninder Singh ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Office has to verify the status of service upon all the respondents.
Petitioner has to take fresh steps by way of payment of process fee
within a week.

Notice be issue at the earliest, as per earlier order.

List the matter on 31st January, 2008.

Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit till then.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar