

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7730/2007

V.C., BANARAS HINDU UNIVERSITY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANAND KUMAR RAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh ,Adv

Mr. Sumeet Bhatia,Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Application for deletion of the names of respondent Nos. 3 to 9 be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge at the earliest. Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

(S.G.SHAH

Registrar

)
r