

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.3/2008 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7730/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2006 in SA No.692/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

V.C., BANARAS HINDU UNIVERSITY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANAND KUMAR RAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For clarification/modification of Court's order with office report)

Date: 25/08/2008 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. J.N. Dubey, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Anu Sawhney, adv.
Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Haldia, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.
Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Though the case was placed under the heading
"Incomplete After Notice Matters", but both the parties
agreed that the case should be taken up for arguments.

...2/-

-2-

In the facts and circumstances of the case, it
appears that on 8th February, 2008, I.A. No.1 of 2008 was
placed and a statement was made at the Bar that the said
application had become infructuous but, due to recording
mistake, it was mentioned that according to the statement at
the Bar the special leave petition had become infructuous.
In view of this, we modify the order dated 8th February,
2008, to this extent that special leave petition is restored to
its original file though I.A. No.1 of 2008 is disposed of.

Let the special leave petition be now placed before
an appropriate Bench.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Assistant Registrar