

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7730/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2006 in SA No. 692/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

V.C., BANARAS HINDU UNIVERSITY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANAND KUMAR RAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 10/11/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Ritesh Chowdhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji ,Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha M. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Dubey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service of notice is not complete on all the respondents.  
Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have appeared. They seek further time  
to file Counter Affidavit. Counter Affidavit if any shall be  
filed within four weeks.

Thereafter list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

\*MG