

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7730/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2006 in SA No.
692/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

V.C., BANARAS HINDU UNIVERSITY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANAND KUMAR RAI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms._____,Adv.(Proxy,name not given)
for Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr.J.N.Dubey, Sr.Adv.
For Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji ,Adv
Ms.Surbhi Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) submits that
the petition has become infructuous. Accordingly, the Special
Leave Petition is dismissed as having become infructuous.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Asstt.Registrar